
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002972-2022 

Contract

NHSGGC - Forensic Advocacy

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-002972

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d5ff  

Published 2 February 2022, 12:54pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde

Procurement Department, Glasgow Royal Infirmary, 84 Castle Street

Glasgow

G4 0SF

Contact

Claire Quinn

Email

Claire.Quinn2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1412013616

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002972-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002972-2022
mailto:Claire.Quinn2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nhsggc.org.uk/about-us/procurement/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10722

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.nhsggc.org.uk/about-us/procurement/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10722


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHSGGC - Forensic Advocacy

Reference number

GGC0692

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Greater Glasgow & Clyde (NHSGGC) wish to commission a Forensic Advocacy Service
to concentrate activity in supporting service users at Rowanbank clinic (medium secure unit)
and Leverndale Hospital (low secure wards).

This tender seeks to ensure the ability of service users to be able to influence services and be
adequately supported to do so.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £760,125

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Access to Independent Advocacy is recognised as contributing to health policy goals such as
health improvement, equity and involving individuals as partners in a mutual NHS. “Better
Health, Better Care: An Action Plan (2007)”.

The Board has a statutory responsibility, principally under the Mental Health (Care and
Treatment) (Scotland) Act 2003, to provide access to independent advocacy for specific
groups of people.

In addition to the legislative requirement to provide access to independent advocacy for
these groups, recent policy for health and welfare in Scotland views patients and the public
as partners in a mutual NHS. “Better Health, Netter Care: An Action Plan (2007)” commits
Health Boards to treating patients and the public as partners in their care and access to
Independent Advocacy can ensure that all individuals and groups can engage in this process.
Independent Advocacy ensures equality of access to services particularly for those groups
which may otherwise be excluded.

This tender seeks to ensure the ability of service users to be able to influence services and to
be adequately supported to do so. The specification reflects the core areas of the Advocacy
service to be delivered by the successful supplier during the contract term.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-020112

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

GGC0692

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/020112-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Circles Network

The Penthouse, Coventry Road

Cawston

CV23 9JP

Telephone

+44 1788816771

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £760,125



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:681793)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

1 Carlton Place

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.scotcourts.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.scotcourts.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-19T07:17:45+0100
	TCPDF




